CDE Cornell Dubilier•1605 E. Rodney French Blvd.•New Bedford, MA 02740•Phone: (508)996-8561•Fax: (508)996-3830 www.cde.com
Type 945U  High Current Screw Terminal Capacitors
Metallized Polypropylene Dielectric
Highlights / Applications
Capacitance Range:
Voltage Range:
Capacitance Tolerance:
Operating Temperature Range:

(Vdc)
H
Height
(in)
H
Height
(mm)
100kHz
ESR
(mΩ)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Rated Current
@ 10 kHz 50ºC
(Arms)
945U221K601DBI 220 600 3.16 80.2 4.0 30 47.0
945U301K601DCI 300 600 4.16 105.2 4.5 25 46.0
945U401K601DEI 400 600 5.16 131.2 5.0 26 44.0
945U501K601DMI 500 600 6.16 156.2 6.0 22 43.0
945U141K751DBI 140 750 3.16 80.2 4.5 30 44.0
945U191K751DCI 190 750 4.16 105.2 5.0 25 43.0
945U251K751DEI 250 750 5.16 131.2 6.0 37 42.0
945U321K751DMI 320 750 6.16 156.2 6.5 30 41.0
945U900K901DBI 90 900 3.16 80.2 5.0 42 42.0
945U131K901DCI 130 900 4.16 105.2 5.5 35 41.0
945U171K901DEI 170 900 5.16 131.2 6.5 43 40.0
945U221K901DMI 220 900 6.125 156.2 7.5 36 38.0
945U650K102DBI 65 1000 3.16 80.2 5.5 50 40.0
945U950K102DCI 95 1000 4.16 105.2 6.0 40 39.0
945U131K102DEI 130 1000 5.16 131.2 7.0 60 38.0
945U161K102DMI 160 1000 6.16 156.2 8.0 50 37.0
Ratings
 Advantages over Electrolytics    Typical Applications
- Renewable Energy Inverters:
   Solar, Wind, Fuel Cell